### 504151836 12/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4198509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANOJ K. THULASEEDHARAN PILLAI	11/30/2016
AHMER A. KHAN	11/30/2016
THOMAS ELLIOTT	11/30/2016
TIMOTHY S. HURLEY	11/30/2016
DAVID E. BRUDNICKI	11/30/2016
JENNIFER J. BAILEY	12/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15274929

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 347-480-7570

Email:docket@vcaiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:JEFF ALDRIDGEAddress Line 1:154 GRAND STREET

Address Line 2: VAN COURT & ALDRIDGE LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P27933US2 (104677/15763)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: DANIEL G. HARRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel G. Harris/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016	

PATENT REEL: 040753 FRAME: 0870

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2016-12-22\_P27933US2-Assignment#page1.tif

source=2016-12-22\_P27933US2-Assignment#page2.tif

 $source = 2016\text{-}12\text{-}22\_P27933US2\text{-}Assignment \# page 3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 040753 FRAME: 0871

P27933US2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Manoj K. Thulaseedharan Pillai, Ahmer A. Khan, Thomas Elliott, Timothy S. Hurley, David E. Brudnicki, and Jennifer J. Bailey, citizens of IN, US, GB, US, US, and US, respectively, residing in Cupertino, California, and each having a post office address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, have made an invention entitled:

# MULTI-PATH COMMUNICATION OF ELECTRONIC DEVICE SECURE ELEMENT DATA FOR ONLINE PAYMENTS

the specification of which was filed as US Patent Application No. 15/274,929 on September 23, 2016;

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States

PATENT REEL: 040753 FRAME: 0872

11/30/20(L

patent application, including any continuations,

including the right to claim priority under the

International Convention based on said patent

continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and any

may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and

substitute applications therefor, and any patents which

application; and all right, title and interest in and to

every patent application filed or to be filed on said

Downloaded from http://www.wikihow.com

Nov 30 2016	Thomas Elliott
///30/16 Date	Timothy & Hurley
	David E. Brudnicki
12/8/16	Jenney J. Barlin

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016**